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Observations were drawn from Townsville Aero {station 032040}

3pm9amMax wind gust
SunEvapRain

Temps
DayDate MSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempMSLPSpdDirnCldRHTempTimeSpdDirnMaxMin

hPakm/h eighths%°ChPakm/h eighths%°Clocalkm/h hoursmmmm°C°C

1005.020N16731.41009.311WNW76929.911:4333NNE33.633.024.6Mo1
1007.033ENE4732.81009.815S3432.615:3148ENE0.236.323.7Tu2
1012.233E5330.91014.228E5630.110:4054E032.125.8We3
1013.533ENE35728.81016.920ESE85927.916:0050ENE031.325.1Th4
1012.233ENE6029.61016.117SE15828.414:5246NE031.522.3Fr5
1009.731ENE5330.21013.320ESE5329.013:0637ENE031.921.6Sa6
1007.728ENE5829.81011.317ENE6128.912:2637NE031.821.8Su7
1008.528ENE5830.81010.517ENE6029.615:4943ENE032.724.8Mo8
1009.828NE5830.91013.117ESE36029.713:5241ENE032.124.1Tu9
1011.033ENE5130.81014.219SE15629.913:5946ENE033.023.3We10
1009.131ENE5530.71013.324ESE5129.614:0846NE032.424.0Th11
1007.828NE5730.31011.324E15929.710:0941ENE032.124.6Fr12
1007.328ENE5030.61011.115ENE25629.912:4739NNE032.724.8Sa13
1006.317ENE5131.91010.615ENE5830.111:3531NE033.024.3Su14
1007.630NE5931.01010.19SE15531.013:0739ENE033.125.8Mo15
1009.030ENE75931.71010.717E86729.520:5650ENE033.325.7Tu16
1011.530E86130.11013.224ESE77028.213:1048ESE6.032.123.5We17
1010.631ENE55332.01013.930ESE46130.409:4444ESE0.232.925.7Th18
1009.330ENE5731.41011.828ESE16229.810:5643E0.833.124.3Fr19
1007.728ENE6231.11009.917ESE26329.413:2237ENE032.525.1Sa20
1007.428ENE6431.01009.617E16230.412:3837NE032.725.1Su21
1006.930ENE5432.71009.315ENE6431.116:5239ENE033.625.2Mo22
1006.728NE6332.31009.719NE6731.221:5237ENE033.926.0Tu23
1006.426ENE46831.51008.917E47930.209:2544ENE12.433.025.4We24
1004.117ENE47430.81008.56ENE57729.004:2137NE21.831.724.3Th25
1001.917N76132.61006.59WNW89126.816:0839NNW31.033.624.8Fr26
1005.513SSE89027.21007.46SSW77828.800:3752SSE15.231.824.5Sa27
1009.222ESE87827.11011.313SSE88825.011:4439ESE54.828.922.7Su28
1009.019ENE87925.71011.126E88325.410:2050ENE7.227.722.9Mo29
1007.528ESE88025.51009.620SE88326.213:2854ESE142.228.622.2Tu30
1005.617ESE89424.71008.619E88724.413:0743ENE10.025.824.1We31

Statistics for December 2025
1008.22666230.31011.11746529.132.124.3Mean
1001.913SSE14724.71006.56#13424.425.821.6Lowest
1013.533#89432.81016.930ESE89132.654#142.236.326.0Highest

335.4Total
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